five point six nine (5.69) + acres know 3876 North 2700 East, located in Section 18 Township 10 South, 
Range 17 East, B. M.  The property is located in the (SUI) Suburban-Urban Interface District in the Twin 
Falls Area of Impact. The intent is to construct a thirty-eight (38’) by eighty (80’) square foot shop for a 
total of three thousand forty (3,040) square feet.  The proposed shop for personal use.

A VARIANCE (2025-0166) by William and Lacie Johnson on property consisting of approximately five 
point three seven (5.37) + acres located in Section 05, Township 10 South, Range 18 East B.M. and being

[...]

A CONDITIONAL USE (Z2025-0135) by Randy Hazen on property consisting of approximately 
twenty point two six (20.26) + acres located in Section 26 Township 11 South, Range 17 East B. M., and 
being addressed approximately 3088 North 3100 East, Twin Falls, Idaho, in the Agricultural Zone.  The 
intent is to add one thousand five hundred eighty (1,580) square feet to an existing five thousand one 
hundred forty-four (5,144) square foot shop for a total of six thousand seven hundred twenty-four (6,724) 
square feet.  The one thousand five hundred eighty (1,580) square feet will consist of living quarters and 
storage on the second story.   

Other Item(s):  

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public Hearing will be held before the Twin Falls County 
Planning and Zoning Commission at the hour of 12:00 noon on the 6th day of January at the County West